COUNTY OF KANE

Christopher J. Lauzen Kane County Board Chairman



Kane County Government Center 719 South Batavia Avenue Geneva, IL 60134 P: (630) 232-5930 F: (630) 232-9188 clauzen@kanecoboard.org www.countyofkane.org

Contact: Chris Lauzen

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE DATE: May 24, 2013

Chairman Lauzen Leads the Way; Pays His Property Tax Bill



Kane County Chairman Chris Lauzen met with County Treasurer David J. Rickert Monday afternoon to pay his property tax bill. The Chairman paid his bill in advance of the June 3 first installment deadline.

Though it was a busy day with a full schedule, Chairman Lauzen took time from his lunch break May 20 to pay his part. The Chairman noted that while it is important to be responsible and pay our taxes it is also important to be responsible with how we spend those tax dollars and to be mindful that the homeowners in Kane County need tax relief. Chairman Lauzen is committed to his promise to hold the line on property taxes and freeze the County's property tax levy.

"What a wonderful thing to say we are trying to do our part by living within our means and freezing the property tax levy for Kane County, the Forest Preserve, and the Fox Valley Park District," Chairman Lauzen stated.

The second installment deadline for Kane County residents is September 3, 2013. Property tax bills can be paid at the Treasurer's Office, online, by mail or at approved financial institutions. For a list of financial institutions please go to the following link: <u>http://www.co.kane.il.us/Treasurer/banks.htm</u>

The Kane County Treasurer's office is located at 719 S. Batavia Ave. in Geneva on the second floor in "Building A" at the Kane County Government Center. Office hours are Monday through Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. except on holidays. For more information, please visit the Kane County Treasurer's website: <u>http://www.co.kane.il.us/treasurer/</u>